This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of 2 pages, referred
to in and part of the Agreement between
Owner and Engineer for Professional Services
dated June 1%, 2015.

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 2

The Effective Date of this Amendment is: 06-01-2015.
Background Data

Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement: _Oct 20", 2014

Owner; City of Minot
Engineer: Ackerman-Estvold
Project: CDBG Disaster Recovery Funded Street Rehab in Flood Inundated Areas

and 14, 16" and 46" Streets for the City of Minot

Nature of Amendment; [Check those that are applicable and delete those that are inapplicable.

X Additional Services to be performed by Engineer

-

Modifications to services of Engineer
Modifications to responsibilities of Owner
Modifications of payment to Engineer
Modifications to time(s) for rendering services

Modifications to other terms and conditions of the Agreement

Description of Modifications:
The Engineer will be responsible for the design, bidding and construction observation for

rosion and washout repairs located along US Highway 2 adjacent to the ect area.

The location of these repair generally fall in the southeast ditch along highway 2 from

north of the Mouse River to approximately the intersection of 16" Ave and the Frontage
road. All costs including engineering, bidding, and construction administration

associated with this work shall be tracked separate for the phase. Construction for this

phase is estimated to cost $243,000.00.

Exhibit K ~ Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement.
EJCDC® E-500, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services.
Copyright © 2013 National Society of Professlonal Engineers, American Councll of Engineering Companles,
and American Soclety of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. Page 1




Agreement Summary:

Original agreement amount: $1,150,000.00
Net change for prior amendments: $1,205,000.00
This amendment amount: $26,730.00

Adjusted Agreement amount: $1,231,730.00

Change in time for services (days or date, as applicable);__0

The foregoing Agreement Summary s for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement,
including those set forth In Exhibit C.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in
effect.

OWNER: ENGINEER:

N | /4
By: Awlv/\ W By: Y V/%,L
Print | Print
name: Chauek\ Barne o name:  Steven Eberle
Title: Meayor Title: Vice President
Date Signed: [ / 2! / d Date Signed:  06-01-2015

Exhibit K~ Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement.
EJCDC® E-500, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services.
Copyright © 2013 National Soclety of Professional Englneers, American Councll of Engineering Companles,
and American Soclety of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. Page 2




